(g) The Committee shall make enterprise type reports of income and expense. 

(h) Shall have charge of all necessary repairs and improvements on all building at the Home. No repairs 

or improvements costing over Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) and Thirty Five Thousand 

Dollard ($35,000) for any hardware/ software purchases shall be made without the consent of the 

entire County Board. 

(i) Minor repairs shall be granted by the Chairperson of the Committee with full report to the remainder 

of the Committee in regular Committee meetings without consulting an architect.